Internal
Connectors
Connectors SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS ARE SUBJECT TO ALTERATION WITHOUT PRIOR  NOTICE  -  DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERD-16
Part Number (Details)
Series FAS
MIL Std. IDC Type Socket, (2.54mm Pitch)
Specifications
Insulation Resistance:	 1,000MΩ min. at 500V DC

oa
rd
-t
o-
C
ab
le
 C
on
ne
ct
or
s
Part Numbers Standard types see table.
For other versions please contact Yamaichi, minimum order quantity may be required
FAS-1001-2101-2-0AF	 10	 10.16	 17.28	 12.86	 13.76	 15.76
FAS-1001-2101-2-0BF	 10	 10.16	 17.28	 12.86	 13.76	 15.76
FAS-1401-2101-2-0AF	 14	 16.16	 22.28	 17.86	 18.72	 20.56
FAS-1401-2101-2-0BF	 14	 16.16	 22.28	 17.86	 18.72	 20.56
FAS-1601-2101-2-0AF	 16	 17.78	 24.90	 20.48	 21.38	 23.38
FAS-1601-2101-2-0BF	 16	 17.78	 24.90	 20.48	 21.38	 23.38
FAS-1601-2101-2-0BF	 16	 17.78	 24.90	 20.48	 21.38	 23.38
FAS-2001-2101-2-0AF	 20	 22.86	 29.98	 25.56	 26.46	 28.46
FAS-2001-2101-2-0BF	 20	 22.86	 29.98	 25.56	 26.46	 28.46
FAS-2001-2201-2-0AF	 20	 22.86	 29.98	 25.56	 26.46	 28.46
FAS-2601-2101-1-0BF	 26	 30.48	 37.60	 33.18	 34.08	 36.08
FAS-2601-2101-2-0AF	 26	 30.48	 37.60	 33.18	 34.08	 36.08
FAS-2601-2101-2-0BF	 26	 30.48	 37.60	 33.18	 34.08	 36.08
FAS-2601-2201-2-0AF	 26	 30.48	 37.60	 33.18	 34.08	 36.08
FAS-3001-2101-2-0BF	 30	 35.56	 42.68	 38.26	 39.16	 41.16
FAS-3401-2101-1-0BF	 34	 40.64	 47.76	 43.34	 44.24	 46.24
FAS-3401-2101-2-0AF	 34	 40.64	 47.76	 43.34	 44.24	 46.24
FAS-3401-2101-2-0BF	 34	 40.64	 47.76	 43.34	 44.24	 46.24
FAS-4001-2101-1-0BF	 40	 48.26	 55.38	 50.96	 51.86	 53.86
FAS-4001-2101-2-0AF	 40	 48.26	 55.38	 50.96	 51.86	 53.86
FAS-4001-2101-2-0BF	 40	 48.26	 55.38	 50.96	 51.86	 53.86
FAS-4001-2201-2-0AF	 40	 48.26	 55.38	 50.96	 51.86	 53.86
FAS-5001-2101-2-0AF	 50	 60.96	 68.08	 63.66	 64.56	 66.56
FAS-5001-2101-2-0BF	 50	 60.96	 68.08	 63.66	 64.56	 66.56
FAS-6001-2101-2-0AF	 60	 73.66	 80.78	 76.36	 77.26	 79.26
FAS-6401-2101-1-0BF	 64	 78.74	 85.86	 81.44	 82.34	 84.34
FAS-6401-2101-2-0AF	 64	 78.74	 85.86	 81.44	 82.34	 84.34
FAS-6401-2101-2-0BF	 64	 78.74	 85.86	 81.44	 82.34	 84.34
Series FAS
MIL Std. IDC Type Socket, (2.54mm Pitch)
Part Number No. of Leads A B C D E
Internal

No. of Leads
Center Key
Contact Details
Jigs and Tools
  Hand press: FX-003
  Applicable jig: FA-005
Outline Dimensions
Applicable Cables
AWG 28 stranded wire, 1.27mm pitch
AWG 30 solid wire,  1.27mm pitch
(e.g. DK**-*, FLEX-S*, TPFLEX-N*, FS-FLEX-B*,
see Section F)
Standard types see table.
For other versions from 10 to 64 leads please contact Yamaichi,
minimum order quantity may be required
FAS-16-17	 16	 24.90	 17.78
FAS-20-17	 20	 29.98	 22.86
FAS-26-17	 26	 37.60	 30.48
FAS-34-17	 34	 47.76	 40.64
Part Number No. of Leads A B Part Number No. of Leads A B